

22

SC

44/2022

STATE Vs. SAHIL@bablu

544 /2021 (Sangam

Vihar)

08.06.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Rizwan Khan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused produced from JC.
No PW present.

PW Monu and Rakesh served with summons, but failed to appear.

Let Bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued against PW
Monu and Rakesh through IO /SHO for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 09.06.2022.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/08.06.2022