

18

SC

44/2022

STATE Vs. SAHIL@Bablu

544 /2021 (Sangam Vihar)

09.06.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Rizwan Khan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused produced from JC.
PW Rakesh and Monu are present.

Sh. Rakesh examined as PW-1 and discharged.

PW Monu discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

List this matter for RPE on 19.09.2022.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/09.06.2022rd