

18

SC 44/2022

STATE Vs. SAHIL@bablu

FIR No. 544 /2021 (Sangam Vihar)

19.09.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Rizwan Khan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused alongwith
accused.

Matter is listed for P.E.

PWS namely Monu, Jagdish and Ct. Sita Ram are present.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused that he is not
feeling well today and sought adjournment.

At request, put up the matter for P.E. on **06.12.2022.**

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/19.09.22