

10

SC 44/2022

STATE Vs. SAHIL@Bablu

FIR No.544 /2021

PS:Sangam Vihar

06.12.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Rizwan Khan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused on bail.
PWS namely Monu, Jagdish and Ct. Sita Ram are present.

Matter is listed for P.E.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that assistance of IO is required as CD containing the CCTV Footage could not be displayed on court computer in order to examine the public witnesses namely Monu & Jagdish, present today. It is further submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that he has to attend other court as well.

In view thereof, said public witnesses as well as PW Ct. Sita Ram are discharged unexamined for today.

Issue notice to IO to come up with an instrument in which CD/footage can be displayed on the next date of hearing.

List the matter for matter for P.E. on **08.02.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/06.12.2022