

10

SC 44/2022

STATE Vs. SAHIL@bablu

FIR NO. 544 /2021

PS Sangam Vihar

08.02.2023

Present: None for State.
 Mr. Rizwan Khan,Ld. Counsel for the accused.
 Accused on bail.
 PW namely Monu is present.

 PW Monu is discharged unexamined as Ld.
Substitute Addl. PP has gone to other court in other case.

 Request has been filed on behalf of the IO Prince
Kumar.

 Let the notice be issued to the IO to come up on the
next date of hearing along with instrument in which CD/ footage
can be displayed.

 Put up for PE on 31.03.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/08.02.2023(ss)