

11
SC 44/2022
STATE Vs. SAHIL@bablu
FIR NO. 544 /2021
FIR No. Sangam Vihar

31.03.2023

Present: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rizwan Khan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused is present on bail.
PW namely Monu is present.
PW Jagdish is not present.
ASI Prince is not present.

Summons sent to PW Jagdish, but he is absent. However,
he is reported to be not well today.

Summons served upon PW ASI Prince to come up along
with instrument in which CD/ footage can be displayed.

Request received by the SI Prince for today.

Issue notice to IO SI Prince to come up on the next date
of hearing along with instrument in which CD/ footage can be
displayed.

PW 1 Rakesh (injured) be also called for the further
examination under Section 311 Cr.PC.

PW 2 Monu @ Shivcharan has been examined in chief
partly and further examination in chief is deferred for as the CCTV
footage is not running on the computer system of the court and IO has
been summoned for the next date of hearing. This witness be
summoned for the adjourned date.

Put up for PE on 09.05.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/31.03.2023/(ss)