

SC NO. 44/2022
STATE VS. SAHIL @ BABLU
FIR NO. 544/2021
PS SANGAM VIHAR

16.07.2026

Present:- Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sahil @ Bablu is present on bail.

Sh. Vikram Singh Saini, Ld. CLADC for the accused.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State seeks adjournment on the ground that Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor is on leave today.

In view of the submissions made, the matter is adjourned for final arguments for **22.07.2026**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
PRINCIPAL DISTT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS,
NEW DELHI/ 16.07.2026